
 

Page 1 of 8 
 

BID EVALUATION REPORT OF LIBRARY BOOKS TENDER NOTICE #27/2020-21 

1. PPRA Reference No.   155318T06052021985 

2. Date and Time of Bid Closing:  21-05-2021 @ 11:00 A.M 

3. Date and Time of Bid Opening: 21-05-2021 @ 11:30 A.M 

4. No. of bids received:   02 (Two) 

5. Item:     Library Books 

The tender opening was held on 21-05-2021 @ 11:30 A.M for Furniture Items. Two (02) bidders participated in tendering process. The name of the bidder/firm is as 

under: 

1. M/S Manzoor & Sons 

2. M/S ABC Awan Book Company 

Bids were sent to Concerned Technical Evaluation Committee and the report was received as under: 

Sr. 

No. 
Book Name (Title) Author Edition 

Year of 

Publication  
Publisher 

Binding 

type 
Qty. 

Manzoor & 

Sons 

Awan Book 

Company 

1 

ADVANCED PROBLEM SOLVING USING 

MAPLE APPLIED MATHEMATICS, 

OPERATIONS RESEARCH, BUSINESS 

ANALYTICS, AND DECISION ANALYSIS 

FOX 1st  2021 CRC Press HB 1 
Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

2 
ADVANCED PROBLEM SOVLING WITH 

MAPLE A FIRST COURSE 
FOX 1st  2020 

CRC Press, 

Taylor & 

Francis Group 

HB 1 
Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

3 
Introduction to Applied Linear Algebra: 

Vectors, Matrices, and Least Squares 

By Stephen Boyd, 

Lieven Vandenberghe 
2018/ 1st 2018 

Cambridge 

University 

Press 

PB 1 
Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

4 
FUNCTIONAL ANALYSIS AND 

APPLICATIONS 
SIDDIQI A H 2019 2019 Springer PB 1 

Technically 

Qualified 

Technically 

Qualified 

5 

METHODS OF MATHEMATICAL 

MODELING FRACTIONAL 

DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS 

SINGH 1st  2020 CRC PRESS HB 1 
Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

6 

PLANT ANATOMY: A CONCEPT-BASED 

APPROACH TO THE STRUCTURE OF 

SEED PLANTS 

CRANG R 1st  2018 
Corrected 

publication 
PB 1 

Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

7 
PLANT PHYSIOLOGY, DEVELOPMENT 

AND METABOLISM 
BHATLA S C 1st  2018 Springer PB 1 

Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

8 PLANT FUNCTIONAL GENOMICS LEISTER D Ist 2005 Humana Press PB 1 Technically Not Quoted 



 

Page 2 of 8 
 

Sr. 

No. 
Book Name (Title) Author Edition 

Year of 

Publication  
Publisher 

Binding 

type 
Qty. 

Manzoor & 

Sons 

Awan Book 

Company 

Qualified 

9 Language and Migration Capstick, Tony - 2020 Routledge PB 1 
Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

10 
Style and Emotion in Comic Novels and Short 

Stories 
Agnes Marszalek - 2020 

Bloomsbury 

Publishing 
PB 1 

Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

11 
WHY VICTORIAN LITERATURE STILL 

MATTERS 
DAVIS - 2008 

Wiley-

Blackwel 
PB 1 

Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

12 
THE MAKING OF LONDON: LONDON IN 

CONTEMPORARY LITERATURE 
GROES - 2011 

Palgrave 

Macmillan 
PB 8 

Technically 

Qualified 

Technically 

Qualified 

13 

WRITING SPECULATIVE FICTION: 

CREATIVE AND CRITICAL 

APPROACHES 

BACON E - 2019 
Macmillan 

Education 
PB 1 

Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

14 

VOGEL'S TEXTBOOK OF 

QUANTITATIVE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 

6TH/ED (LPE) 

MENDHAM J - 2019 Vogels PB 2 
Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

15 

LABORATORY EXPERIMENTS FOR 

CHEMISTRY: THE CENTRAL SCIENCE 

12TH/ED (GLO 

BROWN L - 2016 Pearson HB 1 
Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

16 
ADSORPTION AND TRANSPORT AT THE 

NANOSCALE 
QUIRKE N - 2006 

CRC/Taylor & 

Francis 
HB 1 

Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

17 
PHOTOCHEMISTRY: A MODERN 

THEORETICAL PERSPECTIVE 
PERSICO M - 2018  SPRINGER PB 1 

Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

18 
SOLID STATE CHEMISTRY AN 

INTRODUCTION  
MOORE 5th ed.  2021 CRC Press PB 1 

Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

19 
2D AND 3D GRAPHENE 

NANOCOMPOSITES 
OLGA E. GLUKHOVA 2020 2020 

Jenny Stanford 

Publishing Pte 
HB 1 

Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

20 
HANADBOOK OF ATOMIC, 

MOLECULAR, AND OPTICAL PHYSICS 

PROF. NIELS 

TABLOUSKA 
2015 2015 

Academic 

Press 
HB 1 

Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

21 INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT SHAGUFTA - 2012 - HB 2 
Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

22 
COMPARATIVE ANATOMY OF 

VERTEBRATES 
SAXENA - 2010 MV Learning PB 1 

Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

23 BIOLOGY 12TH ED RAVEN 12th ed 2020 - PB 1 
Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

24 
GENETICS A CONCEPTUAL APPROACH 

7TH ED 
PIERCE 7th ed. 2020 

 Macmillan 

Learning 
HB 1 

Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 



 

Page 3 of 8 
 

Sr. 

No. 
Book Name (Title) Author Edition 

Year of 

Publication  
Publisher 

Binding 

type 
Qty. 

Manzoor & 

Sons 

Awan Book 

Company 

25 

HISTOLOGY A TEXT AND ATLAS WITH 

CORRELATED CELL AND MOLECULAR 

BIOLOGY WITH ONLINE ACCESS 8TH 

ED 

PAWLINA 8th ed. 2020 PHI Learning  PB 1 
Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

26 ZOOLOGY 10TH/ED (IE) MILLER S A 10th ed. 2016 
McGraw Hill 

Education 
HB 1 

Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

27 
FRESHWATER FISH CULTURE AND 

TRAINING (IND/ED) 
CHARAN N IE 2013 FAO PB 1 

Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

28 
PRODUCTION OF FISH IN DEVELOPING 

COUNTRIES 
BAALACHANDRAN P - 2013 Random Publ PB 1 

Technically 

Qualified 
Not Quoted 

Following bidders qualified for financial bid opening: 

1. M/S Manzoor & Sons 

2. M/S ABC Awan Book Company 

Financial bid of the technically qualified bidders were opened on 07-06-2021 at 10:30 A.M. in purchase office by the Purchase Committee: 

Sr. 

No. 
Book Name (Title) Author Edition 

Year of 

Publication 
Publisher 

Binding 

type 
Qty. 

Manzoor & 

Sons 

Total Price (Rs.) 

with all taxes 

ABC Awan Book 

Company 

Total Price (Rs.) 

with all taxes 

Lowest 

Total Price 

(Rs.) 

Lowest Bidder 

1 

Advanced Problem Solving Using Maple 

Applied Mathematics, Operations Research, 
Business Analytics, And Decision Analysis 

FOX 1st  2021 CRC Press HB 1 21584 - 21584 Manzoor & Sons  

2 
Advanced Problem Sovling With Maple A 

First Course 
FOX 1st  2020 

CRC Press, 

Taylor & 
Francis Group 

HB 1 20100 - 20100 Manzoor & Sons  

3 
Introduction To Applied Linear Algebra: 
Vectors, Matrices, And Least Squares 

By Stephen Boyd, 
Lieven Vandenberghe 

2018/ 
1st 

2018 

Cambridge 

University 

Press 

PB 1 10078 - 10078 Manzoor & Sons  

4 Functional Analysis And Applications SIDDIQI A H 2019 2019 Springer PB 1 8500 11,910 8500 Manzoor & Sons  

5 
Methods Of Mathematical Modeling 

Fractional Differential Equations 
SINGH 1st  2020 CRC PRESS HB 1 33483 - 33483 Manzoor & Sons  

6 
Plant Anatomy: A Concept-Based Approach 
To The Structure Of Seed Plants 

CRANG R 1st  2018 
Corrected 

publication 
PB 1 13888 - 13888 Manzoor & Sons  

7 
Plant Physiology, Development And 

Metabolism 
BHATLA S C 1st  2018 Springer PB 1 17909 - 17909 Manzoor & Sons  

8 Plant Functional Genomics LEISTER D Ist 2005 Humana Press PB 1 - - - Manzoor & Sons  

9 Language And Migration Capstick, Tony - 2020 Routledge PB 1 9232 - 9232 Manzoor & Sons  

10 
Style And Emotion In Comic Novels And 

Short Stories 
Agnes Marszalek - 2020 

Bloomsbury 

Publishing 
PB 1 17332 - 17332 Manzoor & Sons  



 

Page 4 of 8 
 

Sr. 

No. 
Book Name (Title) Author Edition 

Year of 

Publication 
Publisher 

Binding 

type 
Qty. 

Manzoor & 

Sons 

Total Price (Rs.) 
with all taxes 

ABC Awan Book 

Company 

Total Price (Rs.) 
with all taxes 

Lowest 

Total Price 

(Rs.) 

Lowest Bidder 

11 Why Victorian Literature Still Matters DAVIS - 2008 
Wiley-

Blackwel 
PB 1 8995 - 8995 Manzoor & Sons  

12 
The Making of London: London In 
Contemporary Literature 

GROES - 2011 
Palgrave 

Macmillan 
PB 8 

11,700×8= 

93,600 

3837.5×6= 

23025 
23025 

Awan Book 

Company 

13 
Writing Speculative Fiction: Creative And 

Critical Approaches 
BACON E - 2019 

Macmillan 

Education 
PB 1 5560 - 5560 Manzoor & Sons  

14 
Vogel's Textbook Of Quantitative Chemical 

Analysis 6th/Ed (Lpe) 
MENDHAM J - 2019 Vogels PB 2 3040 - 3040 Manzoor & Sons  

15 
Laboratory Experiments For Chemistry: The 

Central Science 12th/Ed (Glo 
BROWN L - 2016 Pearson PB 1 11989 - 11989 Manzoor & Sons  

16 Adsorption And Transport At The Nanoscale QUIRKE N - 2006 
CRC/Taylor & 

Francis 
HB 1 26590 - 26590 Manzoor & Sons  

17 
Photochemistry: A Modern Theoretical 

Perspective 
PERSICO M - 2018  SPRINGER PB 1 15990 - 15990 Manzoor & Sons  

18 Solid State Chemistry An Introduction  MOORE 5th ed.  2021 CRC Press PB 1 10115 - 10115 Manzoor & Sons  

19 2d And 3d Graphene Nanocomposites OLGA E. GLUKHOVA 2020 2020 
Jenny Stanford 
Publishing Pte 

HB 1 33771 - 33771 Manzoor & Sons  

20 
Hanadbook Of Atomic, Molecular, And 

Optical Physics 

PROF. NIELS 

TABLOUSKA 
2015 2015 

Academic 

Press 
HB 1 Not Available - - - 

21 Integrated Pest Management SHAGUFTA - 2012 - HB 2 Not Available - - - 

22 Comparative Anatomy Of Vertebrates SAXENA - 2010 MV Learning PB 1 Not Available - - - 

23 Biology 12th Ed RAVEN 12th ed 2020 - PB 1 Not Available - - - 

24 Genetics A Conceptual Approach 7th Ed PIERCE 7th ed. 2020 
 Macmillan 

Learning 
HB 1 Not Available - - - 

25 

Histology A Text And Atlas With Correlated 

Cell And Molecular Biology With Online 

Access 8th Ed 

PAWLINA 8th ed. 2020 PHI Learning  PB 1 17061 - 17061 Manzoor & Sons  

26 Zoology 10th/Ed (Ie) MILLER S A 10th ed. 2016 
McGraw Hill 

Education 
HB 1 Not Available - - - 

27 
Freshwater Fish Culture And Training 

(Ind/Ed) 
CHARAN N IE 2013 FAO PB 1 Not Available - - - 

28 Production Of Fish In Developing Countries BAALACHANDRAN P - 2013 Random Publ PB 1 Not Available - - - 

Novels/Afsana/Safar Nama 

Sr. 

No. 
Book Name (Title) Author Edition 

Year of 

Publication  
Publisher Binding Type Qty. Manzoor & Sons 

Awan Book 

Company 
Lowest Bidder 

Lowest 

Price 

بیل 1 حمد امیر   ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 1150 1350 Manzoor & Sons 1150 - - عمیرہ ا

پسی 2 حمد وا  ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 365 375 Manzoor & Sons 365 - - عمیرہ ا

آسمان 3 حمد تھوڑا سا   ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 1150 1200 Manzoor & Sons 1150 - - عمیرہ ا

صل 4 حمد لاحا  ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 425 450 Manzoor & Sons 425 - - عمیرہ ا



 

Page 5 of 8 
 

Sr. 

No. 
Book Name (Title) Author Edition 

Year of 

Publication  
Publisher Binding Type Qty. Manzoor & Sons 

Awan Book 

Company 
Lowest Bidder 

Lowest 

Price 

یٰ  5 حمد من و سلو  ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 1150 1200 Manzoor & Sons 1150 - - عمیرہ ا

ہ بے نشاں 6
ّ

حمد میری ذات ذر  ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 425 450 Manzoor & Sons 425 - - عمیرہ ا

محبت 7 مید،  حمد ایمان، اُ  ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 425 450 Manzoor & Sons 425 - - عمیرہ ا

بوں کا شجر دیکھا 8 حمدعمیرہ  میں نے خوا  ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 425 450 Manzoor & Sons 425 - - ا

حمد حاصل 9  ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 425 450 Manzoor & Sons 425 - - عمیرہ ا

ہے 10 ر  حمد زندگی گلزا  ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 425 450 Manzoor & Sons 425 - - عمیرہ ا

11 
ء ور حسن آرا حمد حسنہ ا  عمیرہ ا

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 460 450 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
450 

ہے 12 حمد سحر اکِ استعادہ   ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 425 450 Manzoor & Sons 425 - - عمیرہ ا

تھے 13 حمد ہم کہاں کے سچے   ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 425 450 Manzoor & Sons 425 - - عمیرہ ا

14 
ہا حمد دور  عمیرہ ا

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 425 375 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
375 

15 
ن ڑا حمد اُ  عمیرہ ا

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 425 375 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
375 

حمد دربارِ دِل 16  ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 425 450 Manzoor & Sons 425 - - عمیرہ ا

ئی 17 حمد قید تنہا  ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 425 450 Manzoor & Sons 425 - - عمیرہ ا

18 
م  ق سفر کی شا  فرحت اشتیا

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 490 450 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
450 

19 
ق ہم سفر  فرحت اشتیا

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 760 675 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
675 

20 
جستجو ق جنوں تھا کہ   فرحت اشتیا

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 490 450 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
450 

21 
ق متاع جاں ہے تو  فرحت اشتیا

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 740 675 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
675 

22 
تھے ہ جو قرض رکھتے  ق و  فرحت اشتیا

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1      490 450 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
450 

23 
م میرے دوست د

م
ق میرے ہ  فرحت اشتیا

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 554 450 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
450 

لفظ 24 ق دل سے نکلے ہیں جو   ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 425 450 Manzoor & Sons 425 - - فرحت اشتیا

25 
) اشتیاق )افسانے ق مجموعہ فرحت   فرحت اشتیا

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 1170 750 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
750 

ق بن روئے آنسو 26  ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 490 450 ABC Awan Book 450 - - فرحت اشتیا



 

Page 6 of 8 
 

Sr. 

No. 
Book Name (Title) Author Edition 

Year of 

Publication  
Publisher Binding Type Qty. Manzoor & Sons 

Awan Book 

Company 
Lowest Bidder 

Lowest 

Price 

Company 

27 ) ق)ناول اشتیا ق مجموعہ فرحت   - - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 Not Available Not Available - - فرحت اشتیا

28 
ز کا رنگ ق بدلا میرے ہم را  فرحت اشتیا

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 630 600 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
600 

ق دیارِ دل 29  ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 425 450 Manzoor & Sons 425 - - فرحت اشتیا

30 
ٰ

ُ

ق موسمِ گ  فرحت اشتیا
- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 650 450 

ABC Awan Book 

Company 
450 

ں 31 ق جو بچے ہیں سنگ علی میا  ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 725 750 Manzoor & Sons 725 - - فرحت اشتیا

32 
تھی ق سانس ساکن   فرحت اشتیا

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 610 525 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
525 

33 
محل م تاج   Nimra Ahmed قراقر

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 560 525 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
525 

34 
بلیس  Nimra Ahmed ا

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 520 450 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
450 

35 
 Nimra Ahmed جگنومیرے خواب میرے 

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 425 375 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
375 

36 
 Nimra Ahmed پارس

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 643 450 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
450 

ئی لمحہ گلاب ہو 37  Nighat Abdullah  - - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 490 600 Manzoor & Sons 490 کو

 Nighat Abdullah  - - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 660 675 Manzoor & Sons 660 لوٹا دومیرے خواب  38

39 
سی   Bushra Rehman پیا

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 785 600 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
600 

40 
ل   Bushra Rehman لازوا

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 625 600 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
600 

 Bushra Rehman  - - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 575 600 Manzoor & Sons 575 لگن 41

42 
بصورت   Bushra Rehman خو

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 530 450 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
450 

43 
رِ تمنا زا   Maha Malik ریگ 

- - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 690 600 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
600 

گزر  44  Maha Malik  - - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 370 375 Manzoor & Sons 370 گئےجو چلے تو جاں سے 

ک دیا جلائے رکھنا 45  Maha Malik  - - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 575 600 Manzoor & Sons 575 ا

ہ 46  Maha Malik  - - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 485 525 Manzoor & Sons 485 میرے خواب ریزہ ریز

 ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 425 450 Manzoor & Sons 425 - - - صورتمحبت درد کی  47



 

Page 7 of 8 
 

Sr. 

No. 
Book Name (Title) Author Edition 

Year of 

Publication  
Publisher Binding Type Qty. Manzoor & Sons 

Awan Book 

Company 
Lowest Bidder 

Lowest 

Price 

48 
ن ِ جنو  راہ

- - - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 575 450 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
450 

49 
ے ل گئی و

ُ
 تیری راہ میں ر

- - - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 475 450 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
450 

50 
آخری کنارہ  ہجر کا 

- - - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 375 300 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
300 

51 
جنبی  دو شناسا ا

- - - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 375 300 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
300 

52 
ر  پت جھڑ کے سنگ بہا

- - - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 375 300 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
300 

53 
ادی  چاندنگر کی شہز

- - - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 425 300 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
300 

54 
 کاسۂ دل

- - - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 750  600 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
600 

آخری جزیرہ ہو )نیا ناول( 55  ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 875 900 Manzoor & Sons 875 - - - تم 

56 )  ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 1025 1050 Manzoor & Sons 1025 - - - میرے ساحر سے کہو  )نیا ناول

57 
 شہرِ دل

- - - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 475 375 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
375 

58 
 درد گر

- - - ssang-e-Meel  HB 1 475 375 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
375 

59 
میں  روشنی کی جستجو 

- - - Ilmul Irfan  HB 1 475 450 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
450 

60 
 جانِ جاں تو جو کہے 

- - - Ilmul Irfan  HB 1 475 375 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
375 

61 ) ول، دوم م کی محبت )ا  Ilmul Irfan  HB 1 1025 1050 Manzoor & Sons 1025 - - - مو

62 
 شیشوں کا مسیحا کوئی نہیں

- - - Ilmul Irfan  HB 1 525 450 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
450 

63 
 بیلآکاس 

- - - Ilmul Irfan  HB 1 525 450 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
450 

64 
 بیٹیاں، پھول

- - - Ilmul Irfan  HB 1 425 300 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
300 

ت 65
ُ

ر وٹھی 
ُ

ر  Ilmul Irfan  HB 1 725 750 Manzoor & Sons 725 - - - جنونِ عشق کی 

ناں 66  Ilmul Irfan  HB 1 485 525 Manzoor & Sons 485 - - - بند قباء کھلنے لگی جا

ہی پلکوں پہ چمکتے آنسو 67  Ilmul Irfan  HB 1 425 450 Manzoor & Sons 425 - - محمد فیاض ما



 

Page 8 of 8 
 

Sr. 

No. 
Book Name (Title) Author Edition 

Year of 

Publication  
Publisher Binding Type Qty. Manzoor & Sons 

Awan Book 

Company 
Lowest Bidder 

Lowest 

Price 

68 
) ول ا ہی دجال )  محمد فیاض ما

- - Ilmul Irfan  HB 1 425 375 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
375 

69 
ہی دجال )دوم(  محمد فیاض ما

- - Ilmul Irfan  HB 1 425 375 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
375 

70 
م( ہی دجال )سو  محمد فیاض ما

- - Ilmul Irfan  HB 1 425 375 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
375 

71 
ہی شیشے کا گھر پتھر کے لوگ  محمد فیاض ما

- - Ilmul Irfan  HB 1 Not Available 375 
ABC Awan Book 

Company 
375 

 

 

 

Treasurer 

 


